Indus Ice Rink Contract for ISD #363 Indus Campus

This **Indus Ice Rink Contract** (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract") is entered into as of December 14, 2022 by and between **Ms. Shelby Nosan** (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor") and Independent School District #363 (hereinafter referred to as the "District"), collectively referred to as the "Parties," both of whom agree to be bound by this Contract.

1. **Purpose**. The Contractor agrees to work with the District for the purpose of Flooding and Maintaining the Indus Ice Rink. The Contractor will agree to Flooding and Maintaining the Indus Ice Rink outside of their contractual duties as a Licensed Phy Ed/Health Teacher. Hours can be flexible as mutually agreed upon between contractor and building principal and/or district superintendent.

2. Term. This Contract shall commence upon December 14, 2022 as stated above, and will continue until weather permitting to hold outdoor ice.

3. Payment. District agrees to pay the Contractor an hourly rate of \$20.00. Any additional hours in adjacent to this agreement will need to be preapproved by the building principal and/or district superintendent. The Contractor will submit a voucher to the District office for their time worked.

4. Legal and Binding Contract. This Contract is legal and binding between the Parties as stated above. The Parties each represent that they have the authority to enter into this Contract.

5. Entire Agreement. The Parties acknowledge and agree that this Contract represents the entire agreement between the Parties. In the event the Parties desire to change, add, or otherwise modify any terms, they shall do so in writing to be signed by both Parties.

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their signatures as follows:

Teacher		
Name:	Signed:	Date:

District Superin	ntendent	
Name:	Signed:	Date: